
2012 SA National Championships - Aggregate Results 
   

Big Bore Handgun Aggregate (Items 1,2,3,4) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

D016 PC de Lange 31 34 39 39 143 1 

P022 JM Postma 32 32 38 35 137 2 

L001 MTS Laubscher 33 29 37 36 135 3 

G063 B Grobbelaar 30 30 37 36 133 4 

V130 JP Valentin 29 28 33 37 127 5 

W021 D Willemse 27 27 36 36 126 6 

P038 JPC Pieterse 26 32 28 33 119 7 

M070 W Minnie 25 25 33 36 119 8 

S127 HB Siebert 22 23 33 36 114 9 

S024 LL Starke 27 22 30 31 110 10 

M030 AG Minnie 24 24 22 29 99 11 

L068 J Le Roux 21 20 28 29 98 12 

T013 BG Trenton 19 14 28 27 88 13 

K017 JA Koch 19 11 20 29 79 14 

B041 PC Burger 10 14 13 15 52 15 

G061 EV Green 9 12 12 11 44 16 

 

Small Bore Handgun Aggregate (Items 5,6,7,8) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

P022 JP Postma 33 32 37 37 139 1 

D016 PC de Lange 30 32 38 37 137 2 

L001 MTS Laubscher 28 28 36 38 130 3 

G063 B Grobbelaar 30 21 35 38 124 4 

W049 M Willemse 28 24 36 35 123 5 

V130 JP Valentin 24 23 33 38 118 6 

L068 J Le Roux 24 18 34 33 109 7 

P038 JPC Pieterse 25 18 24 35 102 8 

O025 G Osthoff 17 20 31 30 98 9 

L069 MF Louw 17 19 31 30 97 10 

B146 AJ Botha 17 20 30 27 94 11 

W058 JR Wood 15 25 27 26 93 12 

S127 HB Siebert 16 18 31 25 90 13 

V195 PW Vorster 13 13 19 22 67 14 

V232 B Valentin 11 9 20 17 57 15 

V188 DJ Viljoen 9 10 16 21 56 16 
 

Small Bore Handgun Aggregate Junior U/18 (Items 5,6,7,8) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

T042 JB Theron 17 19 23 26 85 1 

C100 J Coetzee 9 12 22 21 64 2 

M119 PA Mentz 12 7 22 22 63 3 

B173 J Bekker 9 14 20 19 62 4 

B171 R Bekker 11 8 21 19 59 5 

D115 PJ de Klerk 7 12 14 19 52 6 

B169 U Barnard 6 4 11 16 37 7 
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Field Pistol Aggregate (Items 9,10)  
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

D016 PC de Lange 13 9 18 19 59 1 

V130 JP Valentin 11 8 16 16 51 2 

G063 B Grobbelaar 7 11 19 14 51 3 

L001 MTS Laubscher 10 10 14 16 50 4 

L008 HJ Laubscher 9 10 12 18 49 5 

T039 PJ Theron 13 9 9 14 45 6 

M070 W Minnie 7 8 17 12 44 7 

M030 AG Minnie 13 8 9 13 43 8 

W058 JR Wood 8 7 13 15 43 9 

B146 AJ Botha 8 4 11 11 34 10 

S127 HB Siebert 7 3 13 11 34 11 

L068 J Le Roux 6 2 11 10 29 12 

P038 JPC Pieterse 4 3 7 13 27 13 

B041 PC Burger 4 3 8 11 26 14 

V232 B Valentin 2 0 8 9 19 15 

 

Handgun Standing Aggregate (Items 3,7,9,10) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

D016 PC de Lange 21 21 35 36 113 1 

G063 B Grobbelaar 14 20 33 30 97 2 

V130 JP Valentin 21 14 27 33 95 3 

L001 MTS Laubscher 16 18 28 32 94 4 

L008 HJ Laubscher 15 19 22 28 84 5 

M070 W Minnie 11 17 29 24 81 6 

T039 PJ Theron 20 14 17 27 78 7 

W058 JR Wood 10 12 26 27 75 8 

M030 AG Minnie 16 14 19 24 73 9 

S127 HB Siebert 15 6 28 21 70 10 

P038 JPC Pieterse 13 14 18 23 68 11 

L068 J Le Roux 10 7 20 18 55 12 

V232 B Valentin 3 0 15 15 33 13 
 

Big Bore Rifle Aggregate (Items 11,12) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

R027 HA Rossouw 11 11 13 9 44 1 

I002 TC Inman 11 8 10 8 37 2 

R051 JR Rutherfoord-Jones 9 9 9 8 35 3 

S024 LL Starke 6 7 11 10 34 4 

R049 AD Rossouw 5 9 10 4 28 5 

H006 D Hoffman 4 6 9 8 27 6 

M014 BL Morgan 7 3 10 6 26 7 

K058 SP Koen 7 3 8 5 23 8 

L001 MTS Laubscher 4 4 8 5 21 9 

V195 PW Vorster 0 2 5 2 9 10 
 

 



2012 SA National Championships - Aggregate Results 
 

Small Bore 2 Rifle Aggregate (items 13,14) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

R027 HA Rossouw 14 10 14 17 55 1 

V111 Y Van Straaten 13 11 14 15 53 2 

V243 GP van Zyl 12 8 14 14 48 3 

I002 TC Inman 13 8 11 15 47 4 

M027 SJ McKie 13 8 12 12 45 5 

T039 PJ Theron 8 7 14 15 44 6 

S024 LL Starke 6 10 15 13 44 7 

B170 JP Bekker 12 11 11 9 43 8 

K058 SP Koen 11 9 13 8 41 9 

R051 JR Rutherfoord-Jones 10 11 11 8 40 10 

G062 PB Glasgow 10 9 11 10 40 11 

L033 JA Lombard 9 8 11 10 38 12 

M051 GS Mackrill 9 7 9 9 34 13 

V195 PW Vorster 5 7 11 11 34 14 

H006 D Hoffman 7 7 8 8 30 15 

V118 HJ Venter 7 5 12 6 30 16 

V152 HCA Verryne 7 5 8 9 29 17 

L082 GS le Roes 9 2 12 5 28 18 

M117 JG Mentz 7 4 9 8 28 19 

B180 OS Barnard 6 8 5 9 28 20 

N005 JB Neveling 6 7 6 9 28 21 

W040 DJ Wilson 8 4 8 7 27 22 

M014 BL Morgan 7 7 6 7 27 23 

K087 CN Kluyts 5 5 11 6 27 24 

L067 JC Louw 5 8 5 6 24 25 

B041 PC Burger 2 6 5 8 21 26 

D084 GF Dannhauser 3 3 6 8 20 27 

S146 RF Strydom 3 3 4 7 17 28 

J054 RJ janse van Rensburg 2 5 4 5 16 29 

S156 M Strydom 2 4 0 1 7 30 
 

Small Bore 2 Rifle Aggregate Junior U/18 (items 13,14) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

T042 JB Theron 12 11 14 8 45 1 

M119 PA Mentz 8 11 11 11 41 2 

N069 L Nell 7 4 11 11 33 3 

B171 R Bekker 11 5 10 6 32 4 

W072 CH Wagenaar 6 5 9 12 32 5 

C100 J Coetzee 3 7 12 8 30 6 

D115 PJ de Klerk 3 7 8 10 28 7 

B169 U Barnard 9 2 9 7 27 8 

M127 JF Meyer 6 4 9 8 27 9 

V247 B van der Walt 4 6 8 9 27 10 

E060 W Erasmus 6 7 9 4 26 11 

B173 J Bekker 4 5 6 10 25 12 

V249 WJ van der Walt 4 3 8 9 24 13 

F040 AE Fourie 3 5 9 6 23 14 

E056 M Ehlers 5 3 9 5 22 15 

V250 L van der Walt 2 3 3 10 18 16 
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F037 CJ Fourie 3 2 5 7 17 17 

S167 R Strauss 6 1 6 3 16 18 
 

Small Bore 2 Rifle Aggregate Pee Wee U/14 (Items 13,14)             (No medals) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

J056 AL Janse van Rensburg 15 12 18 17 52 1 

V233 B Valentin 4 12 19 12 47 2 

G070 TH Geldenhuys 15 9 7 12 43 3 

J055 R Janse van Rensburg 7 10 10 15 42 4 

P050 JP Potgieter 7 6 10 10 33 5 

B181 GP Botha 7 5 11 10 33 6 

S175 H Smit 5 8 12 8 33 7 

M108 E Mckie 6 4 6 5 21 8 
 

 

Small Bore 4 Rifle Aggregate (Items 13,14,15,16) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

R027 HA Rossouw 24 23 27 30 104 1 

V111 Y Van Straaten 27 18 28 28 101 2 

V243 GP van Zyl 23 18 29 28 98 3 

T039 PJ Theron 21 15 31 26 93 4 

S024 LL Starke 16 20 27 27 90 5 

I002 TC Inman 21 18 20 28 87 6 

R051 JR Rutherfoord-Jones 20 26 19 18 83 7 

K058 SP Koen 22 15 27 18 82 8 

L033 JA Lombard 18 17 25 22 82 9 

M027 SJ McKie 23 12 17 22 74 10 

G062 PB Glasgow 21 15 21 17 74 11 

M051 GS Mackrill 18 12 23 18 71 12 

K087 CN Kluyts 16 12 24 18 70 13 

H006 D Hoffman 13 13 22 19 67 14 

W040 DJ Wilson 21 7 16 18 62 15 

M014 BL Morgan 15 14 17 16 62 16 

V195 PW Vorster 14 9 13 18 54 17 

V118 HJ Venter 12 9 21 10 52 18 

N005 JB Neveling 9 11 13 19 52 19 

L067 JC Louw 8 12 9 19 48 20 
 

4 Rifle Aggregate (Items 11,12,13,14) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

R027 HA Rossouw 25 21 27 26 99 1 

I002 TC Inman 24 16 21 23 84 2 

S024 LL Starke 12 17 26 23 78 3 

R051 JR Rutherfoord-Jones 19 20 20 16 75 4 

K058 SP Koen 18 12 21 13 64 5 

H006 D Hoffman 11 13 17 16 57 6 

M014 BL Morgan 14 10 16 13 53 7 

V195 PW Vorster 5 9 16 13 43 8 
 

Small Bore 2 Rifle Open Sights Aggregate (Items 40,41) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 
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R027 HA Rossouw 18 12 16 13 59 1 

S024 LL Starke 12 13 15 16 56 2 

G062 PB Glasgow 12 11 13 12 48 3 

T039 PJ Theron 9 13 11 9 42 4 

B180 OS Barnard 14 8 9 10 41 5 

R051 JR Rutherfoord-Jones 12 9 9 11 41 6 

K058 SP Koen 7 8 11 14 40 7 

L067 JC Louw 14 8 8 9 39 8 

O025 G Osthoff 7 5 12 9 33 9 

M117 JG Mentz 6 7 10 10 33 10 

L068 J Le Roux 6 6 11 7 30 11 

J054 RJ janse van Rensburg 4 6 10 8 28 12 

B146 AJ Botha 2 8 5 7 22 13 
 

Small Bore 2 Rifle Open Sights Aggregate Junior U/18 (Items 40,41) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

M119 PA Mentz 11 14 14 14 53 1 

B173 J Bekker 15 12 13 11 51 2 

E060 W Erasmus 11 11 13 13 48 3 

T042 JB Theron 7 6 10 8 31 4 

V249 WJ van der Walt 9 3 11 7 30 5 

C100 J Coetzee 8 6 10 6 30 6 

S167 R Strauss 6 9 10 5 30 7 

V247 B van der Walt 8 4 5 8 25 8 

W072 CH Wagenaar 8 6 2 7 23 9 

B171 R Bekker 5 2 6 6 19 10 

N069 L Nell 2 4 4 8 18 11 

V250 L van der Walt 4 1 5 2 12 12 
 

Small Bore 2 Rifle Open Sights Aggregate Pee Wee U/18 (Items 40,41)       

(No medals) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

P050 JP Potgieter 10 11 11 11 43 1 

J055 R Janse van Rensburg 6 9 14 12 41 2 

J056 AL Janse van Rensburg 10 8 9 13 40 3 

B181 GP Botha 2 8 8 7 25 4 

S175 H Smit 3 3 5 3 14 5 
 

 

Small Bore 4 Rifle All Sights Aggregate (Items 13,14,40,41) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

R027 HA Rossouw 32 22 30 30 114 1 

S024 LL Starke 18 23 30 29 100 2 

G062 PB Glasgow 22 20 24 22 88 3 

T039 PJ Theron 17 20 25 24 86 4 

R051 JR Rutherfoord-Jones 22 20 20 19 81 5 

K058 SP Koen 18 17 24 22 81 6 

B180 OS Barnard 20 16 14 19 69 7 

L067 JC Louw 19 16 13 15 63 8 

M117 JG Mentz 13 11 19 18 61 9 

J054 RJ janse van Rensburg 6 11 14 13 44 10 
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Small Bore 4 Rifle All Sights Aggregate Junior U/18 (Items 13,14,40,41) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

M119 PA Mentz 19 25 25 25 84 1 

T042 JB Theron 19 17 24 16 76 2 

B173 J Bekker 19 17 19 21 76 3 

E060 W Erasmus 17 18 22 17 74 4 

C100 J Coetzee 11 13 22 14 60 5 

W072 CH Wagenaar 14 11 11 19 55 6 

V249 WJ van der Walt 13 6 19 16 54 7 

V247 B van der Walt 12 10 13 17 52 8 

V171 R Bekker 16 7 16 12 51 9 

N069 L Nell 9 8 15 19 51 10 

S167 R Strauss 12 10 16 8 46 11 

V250 L van der Walt 6 4 8 12 30 12 
 

Small Bore 4 Rifle All Sights Aggregate Pee Wee U/18 (Items 13,14,40,41)       

(No medals) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

J056 AL Janse van Rensburg 25 20 27 30 102 1 

J055 R Janse van Rensburg 13 19 24 27 83 2 

P050 JP Potgieter 17 17 21 21 78 3 

B181 GP Botha 9 13 19 17 58 4 

S175 H Smit 8 11 17 11 47 5 
 

Pee Wee Aggregate (Items 8,13,14) 
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Position 

V233 B Valentin 9 15 28 19 71 1 

J056 AL Janse van Rensburg 15 12 22 19 68 2 

G070 TH Geldenhuys 15 9 7 12 43 3 

J055 R Janse van Rensburg 7 10 10 15 42 4 

P050 JP Potgieter 7 6 10 10 33 5 

B181 GP Botha 7 5 11 10 33 6 

S175 H Smit 5 8 12 8 33 7 

M108 E Mckie 6 4 6 5 21 8 
 

 


